
    ARRAIGNMENT 

 

             ARRAIGNMENT 
JUDGE SUPERVILLE         JUDGE SUPERVILLE 
                              
  

 CRIMINAL COUNTY CLERK DOCKET 
 IN THE COUNTY COURT OF LAMAR COUNTY, TEXAS 

119 N MAIN, PARIS, TX  75460 
THE FOLLOWING CASES ARE HEREBY ORDERED SET ON  

THE CRIMINAL DOCKET AS FOLLOWS 

 

  THURSDAY,  SEPTEMBER 07, 2017,   9:00 AM  
 

 

1 | P a g e  

 

 

1.   Days in Jail:   

62285   BATEMAN, RODNEY DWAYNE 

 Charge:  MTAG-DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 
CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN RES 

 Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  09/15/2014  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  RESSLER, ZACHARY 
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  JESSE LEE HALL 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

   

2.   Days in Jail:   

65503   BATTLE, CAMEO COMES 

 Charge:  POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  07/19/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $2,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

3.   Days in Jail:   

64893   BEARDEN, GEORGE GRANT 

 Charge:  MTR - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  01/11/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  COYLE, JERRY L. 
Bond Amount:   $1,500.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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4.   Days in Jail:   

65222   BEARDEN, GEORGE GRANT 

 Charge:  CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2500  Class A Misdemeanor 
File Date:  04/24/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  COYLE, JERRY L. 
Bond Amount:   $1,500.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

5.   Days in Jail:   

65231   BEECH, MICHAEL PAUL 

 Charge:  ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY 
VIOLENCE 

 Class A Misdemeanor 

File Date:  04/25/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  RESSLER, ZACHARY 
Bond Amount:   $15,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

6.   Days in Jail:   

65358   BEHN, JASON ANTOINE 

 Charge:  POSS MARIJ >2OZ<=4OZ  Class A Misdemeanor 
File Date:  06/01/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $2,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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7.   Days in Jail:   

65501   BOX, MICHAEL CHAD 

 Charge:  ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE TO 
VEHICLE>=$200 

 Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  07/19/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  SAWYER, BARNEY W. 
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

8.   Days in Jail:   

64556   CATO, TAMRA BETH 

 Charge:  THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 BY CHECK  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  09/21/2016  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

9.   Days in Jail:   

64991   CATO, TAMRA BETH 

 Charge:  THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 BY CHECK  Class A Misdemeanor 
File Date:  02/08/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,500.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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10.   Days in Jail:   

65370   ENGLISH, KEVIN PAUL 

 Charge:  DRIVING WHILE LIC INVALID W/PREV CONV 
OR SUSP 

 Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  06/01/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  SAWYER, BARNEY W. 
Bond Amount:   $1,500.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

11.   Days in Jail:   

65499   FURLOW, GERALD WAYNE 

 Charge:  CRUELTY TO NON-LIVESTOCK ANIMALS: FAIL 
TO PROV 

 Class A Misdemeanor 

File Date:  07/19/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $2,500.00 
Bondsman:  NANCY DAVIS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

12.   Days in Jail:   

65492   HEARN, FERNANDEZ DEBARGE 

 Charge:  POSS MARIJ <2OZ  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  07/17/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  LEWIS, T. CHRISTOPHER 
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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13.   Days in Jail:   

65296   HOSKINS, DANNY LYNN 

 Charge:  UNL RESTRAINT  Class A Misdemeanor 
File Date:  05/17/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $5,000.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

14.   Days in Jail:   

65477   HUNEKE, ROGER LYNN 

 Charge:  DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O 
FIN RES 

 Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  07/14/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,500.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

15.   Days in Jail:   

65507   MCGEE, TRINITY DAVON 

 Charge:  EVADING ARREST DETENTION; CRIMINAL 
TRESPASS; RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT 

 Class A Misdemeanor; Class B 
Misdemeanor; Class A Misdemeanor 

File Date:  07/19/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond; Surety Bond; Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00; $2,000.00; $2,500.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS; DOLLINS BAIL BONDS; DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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16.   Days in Jail:   

65505   MIDDLETON, FRANK EUGENE, Jr. 

 Charge:  POSS CS PG 2-A <= 2OZ  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  07/19/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

17.   Days in Jail:   

65120   MOONEYHAM, BRITTANY RENE 

 Charge:  DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O 
FIN RES 

 Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  03/21/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  COYLE, JERRY L. 
Bond Amount:   $1,500.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

18.   Days in Jail:   

65461   MOONEYHAM, BRITTANY RENE 

 Charge:  DRIVING WHILE LIC INVALID W/PREV CONV 
OR SUSP 

 Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  07/12/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $500.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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19.   Days in Jail:   

65180   PEARCE, TIMOTHY ALLEN 

 Charge:  CRIMINAL TRESPASS  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  04/12/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $2,000.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

20.   Days in Jail:   

60612   PRESTON, QUADESHIA BRENETTE 

 Charge:  MTAG - CRIM MISCH>=$500<$1,500  Class A Misdemeanor 
File Date:  04/15/2013  State Atty:  KIDD, KEITH 
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $2,500.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

21.   Days in Jail:   

64397   SANDERS, BONNIE 

 Charge:  THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 BY CHECK  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  07/26/2016  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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22.   Days in Jail:   

65557   SANDERS, BONNIE KAY 

 Charge:  THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 BY CHECK  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  07/25/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Personal Recongnizance Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  SANDERS, BONNIE KAY 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

23.   Days in Jail:   

48439   SIMS, BETTY ANN 

 Charge:  MOTION TO ADJUDICATE GUILT; THEFT 
>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 

 Not Applicable; Class B Misdemeanor 

File Date:  11/25/2008  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:   
Bond Amount:   $1,000.00 
Bondsman:  DOLLINS BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
 
 
 
 

 

  

24.   Days in Jail:   

63782   SYKES, ROBERT CLAYTON 

 Charge:  FAIL TO IDENTIFY FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE  Class B Misdemeanor 
File Date:  01/13/2016  State Atty:   
Bond Types:    Atty:   
Bond Amount:    
Bondsman:   
Memo:   
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25.   Days in Jail:  45 

65159   WHITE, FORREST CHRISTIAN 

 Charge:  POSS CS PG 3 < 28G  Class A Misdemeanor 
File Date:  04/05/2017  State Atty:   
Bond Types:   Surety Bond Atty:  HARRELSON, LLOYD V 
Bond Amount:   $2,000.00 
Bondsman:  BARHAM BAIL BONDS 
Memo:   
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